Dockets.Justia.com

AKERMAN LLF

1

Plaintiff/Counter/Cross-Defendant Nationstar Mortgage LLC hereby consents to the substitution of Melanie Morgan, Esq. and Thera A. Cooper, Esq. of AKERMAN LLP as its counsel in the place and stead of WRIGHT, FINLAY & ZAK, LLP in the above-entitled matter.

DATED this 15 day of February, 2018.

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

By: Eaward Alypne

Its: SERVICE ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF LITIGIATION SUPPORT AND RESOLUTION ANALYST

Dana J. Nitz, Esq. of the law firm of WRIGHT, FINLAY & ZAK, LLP consents to the substitution of Melanie Morgan, Esq. and Thera A. Cooper, Esq. of AKERMAN LLP as counsel of record in its place and stead on behalf of plaintiff Plaintiff/Counter/Cross-Defendant Nationstar Mortgage LLC.

DATED this 27 day of February, 2018.

WRIGHT, FINLAY & ZAK, LLP

DANA J. NIZZ, ESQ, Nevada Bar No. 000050

7785 W. Sahara Ave., Suite 200 Las Vegas, Nevada 89117

Melanie Morgan, Esq. and Thera A. Cooper, Esq. of the law firm AKERMAN LLP consent to substitution as counsel of record for Plaintiff/Counter/Cross-Defendant Nationstar Mortgage LLC.

DATED this 8 day of February, 2018.

AKERMAN LLEP

MELANIE D, MORGAN, ESQ

Nevada Bar No. 8215 THERA A. COOPER, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 13468

1635 Village Center Circle, Suite 200

4

Las Vegas, Nevada 89134

28

ORDER

IT IS SO ORDERED:

UNITED STAVES MAGISTRATE JUDGE

DATED: February 20, 2018